Index
1.       Preface
2.       Dimensions and specifications
Page
2
2p
3.       Preparation for operation
3-1   Unpacking, transfer and installation

TCZ-E6002
5AX-201 Tilting Axis Spindle & Tail Stock
TCZ-E6003
26
5AX-201 Tilting Axis Worm Screw
TCZ E6004
27
TCZ-E6004
Reference No. Part No. Item Qty. Remarks
1a Face Seal 1 Dia.170mm with O Ring (MITSUBISHI)
5 AX204R005 Circular Table 1
7 CN202R005 Radial Retainer 1
7a Needle Roller 30 Dia.4mm x 11mmL7a Needle oller 30 Dia.4mm x mmL
8 CN202R006 Thrust Retainer 1
8a Tubular Roller 24 Dia.8mm x 8mmL
11 AX203R011 MZR Dog Ring 1
12 WW-AX203R012 Worm Wheel 1
13 AX203R013 Spacer Ring 1
14 AX203R014 Brake Disk 1
15 AX203R015 Brake Disk Set Ring 1
16 AX203R016 Piston 1
16a O Ring 1 P-90
16b Back Up Ring 1 SUN-2BP-90(MITSUBISHI)
TCZ-E6001
16c O Ring 1 P-150
16d Back Up Ring 1 SUN-2BP-150(MITSUBISHI)
17 AX203R017 Return Plate 4
18 AX204R018 Cylinder Cover 1
18a Angular Bearing 1 #7916(NTN)
18b Oil Seal 1 TC9011513(NOK)
18c O Ring 1 AS568-258(MITSUBISHI)
19 AX203R019 Holder For Bearing 1
40 AX204R040 Seal 1
21 AX204R021/1 Worm Screw Housing 1
21 B ll B i 1 #6004(P5)(NTN)21a Ball Bearing 1 #6004(P5)(NTN)
21b Outer Ring 2 GS2035(IKO)
21c Inner Ring 2 WS2035(IKO)
21d Thrust Needle Bearing 2 NTB2035(IKO)
21e Needle Bearing 1 RNA6902(NTN)
22 WS-AX204R022 Worm Screw 1
22a Snap Ring 1 ISTW-20(Ochiai)
22b Lock Nut 1 ZM20S
22c Key 1 5 x 16
22d Diethread 1 DT-1-10(MITSUBISHI)
23 AX204R023 Spacer Ring 1
TCZ-E6002
23 AX204R023 Spacer Ring 1
24 GR-AX201R024 Main Gear 1
25 AX201R067 Washer 1
25a O Ring 1 S-30(NOK)
28
Reference No. Part No. Item Qty. Remarks
1 AX204R001/1 Rotary Axis Main Body 1
1c O Ring 1 AS568-260
3 AX204R003/4 Tail Stock 1
3a Face Seal 1 Dia.190mm with O Ring (MITSUBISHI)c     g ( )
3b Cross Roller Bearing 1 RB-15013UUCC0(THK)
27 AX204R027/1 Cover for Worm Screw 1
33 AX204R033/2 Tail Stock Flange 1
34 AX204R034/1 Inner Ring Holder 1
35 AX204R035/2 Outer Ring Holder 1
35a O Ring 1 AS568-266
42 AX204R042/3 Holder For Bearing 1
42a O Ring 1 AS568-164
42b Oil Seal 1 BE3908E01X2
44 AX204R044/2 Spacer Ring 1
45 AX204R045/2 Brake Disk 1
46 AX204R046/2 Brake Disk Set Ring 1
48 AX204R048/2 Return Plate 4
49 AX204R049/2 Worm Wheel 1
51 AX204R051/2 Center Shaft 1
55 AX204R055 MZR Dog Ring 1
81 AX204R081 Tilting Axis Main Body 1
81a Cross Roller Bearing 1 CRBH11020AT1(IKO)
81b T Ring 1 170 x 180 x 7.5
83 AX204R083/2 Tilting Axis Spindle 1
84 AX204R084 Pi t 1
TCZ-E6003
84 AX204R084 Piston 1
84a O Ring 1 P-70(NOK)
85 AX204R085 Cylinder Cover 1
85a O Ring 1 AS568-263
86 AX204R086 Joint Sleeve 1
86b O Ring 1 G-55
86c O Ring 1 G-70
59 WS-CN180R055 Worm Screw 1
60 AX123R059 Seal Collar 1
60a O Ring 1 WP-13
61 CN180R026 Bearing Collar 161 CN180R026 Bearing Collar 1
66 GR-AX204R066 Main Gear 1
87 AX204R087 Eccentric Housing 1
87a Oil Seal 1 SC17 35 8
87c Ball Bearing 2 #6003(P5)
87d Outer Ring 2 GS81103
87e Inner Ring 2 WS81103
87f Thrust Needle Bearing 2 AXK1103
87g Needle Bearing 1 NK17/20R
87h O Ring 1 G-50
88 AX204R088 Nut A for Worm Screw 1
TCZ-E6004
89 AX204R089 Nut B for Worm Screw 1
90 AX204R090 Eccentric Cover 1
90a O Ring 1 G-85
29
CNC ROTARY TABLE
NIKKEN CNC ROTARY TABLE